
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2858
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
C.B.S.E.
Thomas Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Board of Secondary Education has increased number of schools in the country during the last five years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise particularly in Kerala;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a CBSE Regional Office in Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATNII)

(a) & (b): As per the information received from the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), there has been an increase in number of CBSE affiliated schools. A statement indicating state-wise increase in the number of schools during the last five years is annexed.

(c) & (d): No, Sir.
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